
$450,000 - 1366 Kingsley Dr, WARMINSTER
MLS® #PABU2049650 

$450,000
4 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,931 sqft
Residential on 0 Acres

WILLOW FARMS, WARMINSTER, PA

4 BR, 2 full bath partial brick front Bi-level in a
great neighborhood! Living room with large
casement window welcoming in the sunshine
& opens to the Formal Dining room. Half wall
from Dining room to Eat-in Kitchen with oak
cabinetry, granite countertops, ceramic tile
backsplash, electric cooktop, built-in
dishwasher & stainless-steel wall oven. The
main level offers 4 large bedrooms & full bath
with tub/shower combination & ceramic tile
floor. The lower level features a large Family
room with brick fireplace, newer full bath with
ceramic tile floor & walls & seamless glass
walk-in shower. Lower level also offers 5th
bedroom/ Office, Laundry room & storage/flex
room. Large rear fenced yard with patio offers
privacy & room to entertain. 1 car attached
Garage.  The property adjoins woods & a field.
A must-see!

Built in 1966

Essential Information

MLS® # PABU2049650

Sold Price $450,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,931

Acres 0.22

Year Built 1966



Type Residential

Sub-Type Detached

Style Bilevel

Status Closed

Sold Date July 18th, 2023

Community Information

Address 1366 Kingsley Dr

Area Warminster Twp (10149)

Subdivision WILLOW FARMS

City WARMINSTER

County BUCKS-PA

State PA

Zip Code 18974

Amenities

Amenities Carpet, CeilngFan(s), Formal/Separate Dining Room, Stall Shower, Tub
Shower, Upgraded Countertops

# of Garages 1

Garages Garage - Rear Entry

Interior

Appliances Cooktop, Oven-Wall, Stainless Steel Appliances, Oven/Range-Electric,
Dishwasher

Heating Hot Water, Baseboard - Electric

Cooling Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Brick, Wood, Mantel(s)

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Exterior

Exterior Frame

Exterior Features Patio, Fenced-Rear

Lot Description Front Yard, Rear Yard

Foundation Other

School Information



District CENTENNIAL

Elementary WILLOW DALE

Middle LOG COLLEGE

High WILLIAM TENNENT

Additional Information

Zoning R2

Listing Details

Listing Office RE/MAX Signature
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